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	SENATOR

	DISTRICT OFFICE
	TALLAHASSEE OFFICE

	Oscar Braynon, II
35th District
Braynon.Oscar@flsenate.gov
	606 NW 183rd Street
Miami Gardens, Fl 33169
305-487-5036
	200 Senate Office Building
404 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-1100
850-487-5036

	Anitere Flores
39th District
Flores.Anitere@flsenate.gov
	10691 N. Kendall Drive
Suite 309
Miami, Fl 33176
305-270-6550
	413 Senate Office Building
404 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-1100
850-487-5039

	Daphne Campbell
District #36
Campbell.Daphne@flsenate.gov
	TBA
	218 Senate Office Building
404 Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-1100
850-487-5036

	Frank Artiles
District 40
Artiles.Frank@flsenate.gov
	13501 SW 128 St
suite 115
Miami, Fl 33186
305-252-4300
	308 Senate Office Building
404 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-1100
850-487-5040

	
	
	

	
Kevin Rader
District 29
Rader.Kevin@flsenate.gov
	
3301 N. federal Hwy
Suite 135
Boca Raton, Fl 33487
561-443-8170
	
222 Senate Office Building
404 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-1100
850-487-5029

	Jeff Clemens
District #31
Clemens.Jeff@flsenate.gov
	TBA
	202 Senate Office Building
404 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee ,FL 3399-1100
850-487-5031

	Perry Thurston
District 33
Thurston.Perry@flsenate.gov
	2151 N 6th Street
Ft. Lauderdale, Fl 33311
954-321-2705

	208 Senate Office Building
404 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-1100
850-487-5033

	Gary Farmer
District # 34
Farmer.Gary@flsenate.gov
	TBA
	216 Senate Office Building
404 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-1100
850-487-5034

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	



United States SENATE
	Bill Nelson

	3416S. University Dr
Ft. Lauderdale, Fl 33328
954-63-4828
FAX 954-693-4862
	716 Senate Hart Building
Washington, DC 2051
202-224-5274
Fax 202-228-2183

	Marco Rubio

	8669 NW 36th Street
Suite 110
Doral Fl 33166
305-418-8553
	284 Russell Senate Office
Building
Washington, DC 20510
202-224-3041
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